AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 24-773			v
Joshua Wade,		Petitioner	
v. University of Michigan			X
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		

I, Marianna Buffolino, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae Gun Owners of America, Inc., Gun Owners Foundation, Gun Owners of California, Heller Foundation, Tennessee Firearms Association, Tennessee Firearms Foundation, America's Future, U.S. Constitutional Rights Legal Defense Fund, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund.

That on the 10th day of March, 2025, I served the within *Brief Amicus Curiae Gun Owners of America, Inc., Gun Owners Foundation, Gun Owners of California, Heller Foundation, Tennessee Firearms Association, Tennessee Firearms Foundation, America's Future, U.S. Constitutional Rights Legal Defense Fund, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund in Support of Petitioners* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Steven W. Dulan Leonard M. Niehoff Counsel of Record Counsel of Record The Law Offices of Steven W. Dulan, PLC Honigman LLP 5311 Park Lake Road 315 East Eisenhower Parkway East Lansing, MI 48823 Suite 100 517-332-3149 Ann Arbor, MI 48108 swdulan@stevenwdulan.com 734-418-4246 lniehoff@honigman.com Attorneys for Petitioner

Attorneys for Respondent

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty bound copies of the within Brief Amicus Curiae Gun Owners of America, Inc., Gun Owners Foundation, Gun Owners of California, Heller Foundation, Tennessee Firearms Association, Tennessee Firearms Foundation, America's Future, U.S. Constitutional Rights Legal Defense Fund, and Conservative Legal Defense and Education Fund in Support of Petitioners through the Overnight Next Day Air Federal Express Official Depository, via FedEx..

In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system. All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 10th day of March, 2025.

Marianna Buffolino

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of March, 2025.

Mariana Braylovskiy

Mariana Braylovsb

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

327768

